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President/CEO
Walmart, Inc.

c/o The Corporation Trust Co.
Corporation Trust Center
1209 Orange Street
Wilmington, DE 19801

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, ef seq.

To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith”) represents Anthony Ferreiro (“Ferreiro™), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous

substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Ferreiro has identified a violation of California’s
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65°"), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or
reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without
proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on
whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Ferreiro sixty (60) days after effective service of
this notice unless the public enforcement agencies' have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an

action to redress these violations.

I The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.



Alleged Violator(s): The name of the companies covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators™) are:

Walmart, Inc.

Product Category/Type: The type of product causing this violation is:

Product’ Retailer(s) | Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)
Clear Safe Pack Walmart, Inc. Unknown

UPC#633643184686

Walmart Order# 6001894-160354 -

Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Di(2-ethylhexyl)
phthalate (DEHP). On January 1, 1988, the State of California listed DEHP as a chemical known to the
State to cause cancer. On October 24, 2003, the State of California listed Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) as a chemical known to cause developmental male reproductive toxicity. Both additions took
place more than twenty (20) months before Ferreiro served this Notice.

YViolations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Di(2-ethylhexy!) phthalate
(DEHP) at levels that, upon reasonable use of the product, exceed the No Significant Risk Level and the
Maximum Allowable Dose Level without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In
particular, the product does not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause
both cancer and reproductive toxicity, developmental, male.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Users can be exposed to DEHP by dermal
absorption through direct skin contact with the clear plastic during routine use when the backpack is
handled with bare hands. DEHP from the backpack can contaminate clothing it is worn against, and this
DEHP contaminated clothing can subsequently result in dermal exposure to DEHP. Concentrations of
DEHP can be expected to build within the enclosed interior of the backpack. This DEHP can absorb to the
surface of interior contents that can subsequently be handled, worn in direct contact with skin, mouthed, or
ingested by the user. If the backpack is stored or transported in a carrier, DEHP that leaches from the item
may contaminate other articles contained within these closed spaces that are subsequently handled, worn,
mouthed, or ingested by the user. Finally, while mouthing of the product does not seem likely, some
amount of exposure through ingestion can occur by touching the product with subsequent touching of the
user’s hand to mouth or consumption of DEHP contaminated items as a result of being placed in the
backpack.

Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least November 25, 2018,; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Ferreiro’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Ferreiro is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Anthony Ferreiro has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct
all communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Sincerely,

van J. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. I am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On January 8, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California Health
& Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

President/CEO

Walmart, Inc.

c/o The Corporation Trust Co.
Corporation Trust Center
1209 Orange Street
Wilmington, DE 19801

On January 8, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California Health
& Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail.

e

Executed on January 8, 2019, in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. / i
7~ ,//2_/
/

Evan J. Smith




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:

)

@)
3

“)

%)

Dated: January 8,2019

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing party, Anthony Ferreiro.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. [ understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons. 25

rd
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Evan J. Smith
Attorney for Anthony Ferreiro




The Honorable Nancy 9’'Malley
Alameda County District Artarney
1225 Fallon Streer, Raom 300
Qakland, CA 94612

The Honarabie Michael atweil
Alpine County District Attorney
17300 Hwy 33, PO 2ax 248
Markieeville, CA 36120

The Honorable Todd Riebe
Amador Zaunty District Attarnay
798 Court Street

jachson, CA 95642

The Honorable fMichae! Ramsey
Butte Caunty Oistrict Attcmey
25 County Center Drive
QOroville, CA 95365

The Honorable Barbara foak
Calaveras County District Attorney
381 Mountain Ranch Raad

San Andreas, CA 95249

The Honorable iann Matthew 3eauchzmo
Colusa Caunty District Attorney

346 Fifth Swreer, #201

Colusa, CA 95332

The Honorabie Mark Pararson

Contra Zasta Zounty Districr Artormey
300 Ward Straetr

Martinez, CA 34553

Tha Honorable Daje Trigg

Del Norre Zounty Disgrcr arzors

450 = Streaz, Room

Trascane

Y@ Cnar3ole YVern Sersar

= Derade Zaunty Oi

513 Msin Straet

Placaryille, £a 3Sas7?

Tha Honorable Lsa Smittcamp

Frasno Zounty Districy tarney
2220 Tuiare Streer, #1500

Frasno, A 93721

The Soncrabie Dwayne Stawart
Sienn Caunty District Atterney
125 5. Murdoek Straer

Willows, CA 35933

The Hanorabie ¥iaggie Alaming
Humbaldt County District Attormey
325 5" Streer, Fourth Flaor
Euraka, CA 35503

The Hanoranle Silberr Stern
fmperfal Ccunty District Artomey
340 ‘Nest Main Soeet, Suite 192
£l Zentrn, €A 32243

The Hanarabie Thamas Haray
nya Caunty District Attamay
PG 3ok, Drawer D

independence, CA 93526

The Honorahie tisa Graen
Kern County District Attarney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 93301

The Hanorable Keith Fagundes
Kings Courmy District Artarney
1400 'Wast Lacay Joulavar
Hanford, CA 93230

The Honorabie Donald Andersan
Lake County Distrct Attarney
155 North Farbes Straet
takeparr, CA 35453

SERVICE LIST

The donorable Stacay Montgomery
tassen County Oistrict Attorney
2950 Riverside Orive, Suite 02
Susanvile, €A 36130

The Honarahile jackia tacay

Los angeles Caunty Disirict dttorney
210 West Tample Streer, Sulte 13000
Las Angeles, A 30012

The Hanoranie Oavid Linn
Aadera County District Actorney
2092 *Nast Yosemite Avenue
Msdera, CA 32637

The Haneraiie Edward derberiar,
Marin County Sistrict Attorney
3201 iwie C2nter Snve, Rocm 120
San Rafael, CA 34903

The Honorable Thamas Zcoke
Mzariposa County Bistrict Attamey
5201 ignes Street, 7.Q. Box 730
Mariposs, £A 3533

The Honarsbie C David Syster
Mendounao County Gistricr Atzarney
100 Narth State Swreet, & C. 3ox 106G
Ukian, A 35482

The Honorabie Larvy Morza ‘|
Mercad County District Atornay
550 'N Main Strasr

Mercad, CA 35340

The +onor3oia jordan “unx

Mona Zounty 2
P2 3cxal”
dgeoart, £A 33517

The Honorabie Desn

[slafe]

NManraray Zounty 2istrcr Amomay
P O. Box 1132
Saiimas, A 93902

The dancrabie &llisor Haley
Attornay

Napa Jounty Disuri
Larithers Building
31 Parkway Mail
22 Bax 720
Napa, CA 34559

The Hoarable Siifford Mewail
Nevads Counry District Actorney
201 Cammercial Straet

Mevada Tity, LA 35253

The Honorsole Tonv Rackauckas
Crange Caunty Districy Arzarney
401 Civie Centar Orive Wast
Sants Ana, £A $27G1

The Honarabte & Scott Swens
Placar County Sistrict Attomey
10210 Justice Canter Drvs, Suite 240
Rosevifle, CA 35673

The Honorable David Hallister
Plurnas County District Actarmey
520 Main Street, Roem 104
Quincy, €A 955371

e nonuranie Micnael nesinn
Riverside Cuounly Districl Attorney
3960 Crange Street

Rivarside, CA 32501

The Honarabie Anne Mare Schubert
Sacramento County District Artornay
301 5 Street

Sacramentag, £a 35814

The Honcorable Candice Hoaper

5an 9enito County District Aftorney
413 3" Straet, Secand Floar
Hallister, CA 95203

The Honorable Michael Ramos

3an Bernardina Caunty District Attamey
303 ‘West 3" Streer, 6™ Floor

San Bernardino, CA 924153502

The Honorable Bannie Dumanis
San Diego County Bistrict Attorney
330 'WN. 8roadway Street

San Diego, CA 92101

The Honorable Gearge Gascor:

5an Francisce County District Attamey
850 8ryant Sreet, Roam 322

San Frendsco, A 94103

The Hanarable Tori Verher Salazar
Sar foaguin County Olstrict Atiorney
222 zast Weber Avenue, Rcom 202
Siockicn, €A 35201

The Honorebie 950 Daw

5an tuis Obispa Courrty Dictrict Attarney
1035 P3im Sireer, 4'° Foar

5an Luis Obispo, €A 33408

The Hanaorable Stenhen Wagsiaife
3an Mateo Zounty Bistrict Attorney
400 Zounty Cantar, 44

Redwaod City, CA 34063

The Honarsbie joycs Dud'ay

5anta 8arbara Zounty Dis
2 3anrs 3arbara 3

3arnta 3aroara, A 33130

Tha Harorsbia terfray Rosen
ra Zouney DisTict Artorney
70 N3s:t Hedding Straec, \Wast Aing

3anieze, CA 351.0

3anra 3

The Honorabie ieff Rasell

Santa Zruz Councy Districe Attarney
70 Scean Streert, Room 200

A 35060

Sarta Zruz,

Tite fanar3oie Stephanie Sriagart
Shasts County District Attorney
1355 West Street

Redding, £A 360CZ

The Hanarable Lawrenc2 3llen
Sierra County District Attorney
100 Courthouse Squar2
Downtewville, CA 95936

The Honorabie iames Kirk Andrus
Sisziyou Caunty District Attorney
£ 9 Bax 526

Yraka, A 36097

The Hanorable «rishna Abrams
Solana Zounty District Attamey
675 Taxas Straer, Suita 1500
Fairfield, 2A 34533

The Hanorable jill Ravitch

Sonama County Dismict Attarney
600 Administration Drive, Rcarm 212y
Sanma Rosa, £A 95403

The Honarable Birgit Fladager
Stanislaus County District Attorney
332 127 wreer, Suie 30U
Mudesio, CA 33334

The Hanarable Amanda Honper
Sutter County District Attamey
463 Secand Street, Suite 102
Yuba Gy, CA 35991

The Honarable Gregg Conen
Tehama County District Attorney
444 Qak Street, Room L

Red Bluif, CA 36080

The Honorable Eric Heryford
Trmity County District Attarne
£.0. Box 310

Weaverville, CA 36093

Y

The Honorable Tim ‘Warqg
Tulare Caunty District Attarney
221 South Mooney Baulevarg
Rm 224

Visalia, CA 92291-4593

The Honorable Laura Xrieg
Tuatumne County Districy Attarney
423 North Washingron Sireet
Sonora, CA 3537

The Honarable Gregory Tatten
Venturs Lounty Districy Atterney
800 South Yictoria Avenye
Venturz, CA 33003

The Honarabie leff Reisiz
Yoia County District Attarney
301 Second Street
Waodland, CA 33535

Tha Honorsble Patrick McGrarn
Yuba County District Actarmay
215 Fifth Straet

Marysville, CA 35301

The Honaranle Miks Feyar

DFTce T N2 iy Atigrmen 1 ge Inga:
360 Jitv Han Zastc

200 North Main Srraa-

ids anzales, A IN

The Hanarzble lames 3anchax

Gfficz of e Tits Attorney. Sacramantg
315 i Sweer, 4" Flaar

Sacramenta CA 35314

The Honorable Mara ‘\W_ Slljicr
Cffice of tha C
1200 Third Avenue, Sutie 1570
San Siago, €A 327031

‘T AfToFnes San Disgc

The Honorabie Dennis Herrerm

Office of the ity Attorney, san Francsco
1Dr Zartton 3. Gaodlar Place

San Franasco, CA 34102

The Hanorable Richard Dayie

Offica of the City Attarney, San Jose
200 East 5anta Sara Street, 16™ floar
San lase, CA 95113

Officz of the Califormia Attormey Senaral
Propasition 45 Enforcement Reaorting
ATTN: Prap a3 Coordinator

1515 Clay Street, Suita 2000

Cakland, CA 34612-3550
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Appendix A

CFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENVIROMMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINKING WATER AND TOXIC EMFCRCEMENT ACT OF 1586
{(PROPCSITICN 65j: A SUMMARY
The fcilcwing summary Ras Geer pregarad oy the Califernia CHice of £ rvircnmenrtal Health Hazard A ssessment (CEHHA |, the 1ead ag2ncy for the
imptementaticr. of the Safe Crink:ng Water and Tox:¢ E nforcament A ¢t of 1986 {ccmmenly known as “Prcpcsition 657} A cepy Cf this SUummany must oo
inciuded as ar attachment tc any nctice of victatan served upon an alleged wiclater of the Act. The summary provides basic infermavcn abcut the
crevisiens of the taw, and is intended wc serve crly as a convenient scurce cf general infcrmaten. 1Ts nct intended ¢ previde authcr@uve guiCancs er
the meaning or application of the iaw Please refer tc the statute and CERHA s implementing reguiations {see citancns kelow; for further infermatien.
SCRINFCRMATICN CCNCERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLECATIONS IN THE NCTICE RELATEC TQ YCUR BUSINESS CONTAZT T,
PERSCONICENTIFIEC ON THE NOTICE
The text cf Propesiticn 65 (b ealth ard Safety Ccede Sections 252435 € threugh 25249.13} is available enline at
hitp://cehha.ca.gov/propE s Aaw/P65law 72CC2.himi. R eguiaticns that previde mare specific guidance on comgliance, and that specify grecedures to ke
fcilowed by the State in carmying cut certain aspects of the law, are founc in Title 27 of tha California € &de of Reguigtars, sections 25162 through
27C01.° These implementing regulaticns are avaiiable cnline st hittp:/fcehha.ca.gov/prec65/aw/PEER egs.html.
WHAT DCES PRCPCSITICN 65 RECUIRE?
The “Prcecsition €5 List.” Under Preccsiticn 65, the lead agericy {CE Ri=A |, pubtlishes 3 list cf chemicals that are knewn tc the State cf Califernia o
cause £ancer andjor reproductive toxicity Chemicals are places on the Propesition 65 list if they are known to cause cancer and/or birth: defecis or cther
repraductive harm, such as damage 1c female or male reproductive systems cr ¢ the develcping fetus. This tist must be updatec at least onice 3 yesr The
current Prepesiticn 65 list of chemicais is availatie cn the CERFE A website 5t ntip:/www cehha.ca.gov/orep€s/erop6s_listN ewlistitml
Only these chemicals that are cn the list are regulated under Propesition 55, B usinesses that produce, use, release or otherwise eangage in activities
invelving listed chemicals must comply with the following:

Clear and reasonable warnings. A business 1s required ic warn 3 person cefare “knowing'y and intentionally” exoosing that persen c 3 listed chermical
clearly say that the chemicai

unlass an axemption agelies. The warming givan must be “clear arc reasonatle.” This means that the warning must: (1]
invoivad is knowe iC causa cancar or birth defacts or other reproguctive harm; and (2} be given in such a way hat it will effectively reach the oerscn

pefore he or she 's axocs2d 1 that chemical. Some exccsuras are ax ampr from the warning requirement under cerain circumstances dl:cussed below
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cne of the governmental officials noted above initiates an enforcement action within sixty days of the notice.

A business found to be in violation of Propositicn 65 is subject o civil penalties of up to $2.50C per day for each violation. In addinon, the busIness may
be ordered by a court to stop committing the viclaton.

A private party may not file an enforcement action based on certain axposures if the alleged violator meets specific conditions. For the following types of
exposures, the Act provides an opportunity for the business to correct the allegad violaticn

_ﬂn exposure to alcohalic beverages that are consumed on the alleged violator's premises [o the extent onsite consumption is permittad by faw.

Tain exposure o a Proposition 65 histed chemical in a food or beverage preparad and sold on the alleged violator's premises that is primarily ntended fer
immediate consumption on- or aff- premises. This only applies if the chemical was not (ntentionally added to the food. ang was formed oy cooking of
similar pregaratcn of fced ar beverage components necessary 1o rencer the fcod or beverage palatable or to avord microbiological contaminaion,

_Alr‘ expesure tc environmental tobacce smeka caused by antry cf gersens (other than emplayees; on premises owned or operated by the allegec viciater
where smcking 1s permitted at any location on the pramises,

A~ exposure to fisted chemicals «n eng:ne axhaust, to the extent the axpesure ceours 1nsiae 3 facility owned or ogeratec by the all
primarily intended for parking ncn-commercial vehicles

1 3 private party al'egas that a viclaticr cocurreg based cn cre of the ox
rcrice of special ccmpliance procedure and preef cf cemgiiance form i

A private party may nct file an action against e ailegad viclater for thesa ax posuras, or reccver ir a settlement any payment i Heu of peralties ary
reimbursement fcr costs and atierney's fees, if the nctice was served on or after Cctcber 5, 2C13, and the alleged viclator has dene atl cf the felicwirg
within 14 days of being served nctice:

|_Lcrrectec: the alleged viclaticn;

:_Agreed tc £ay a civil penalty of SS5CC (sukject tc change as ncted tcelcw! tc the private party within 3C days; and

LN ctified the private party serving the nctice in writing that the viclaticn has been correctec,

The written nctificaticn tc the ;:nvate—,.,arry must include 3 notice <f special compliance precedure and proof of comgtiance form compteted By the allegad
viclater as directed in the notice. Cri Aprii 1, 2C18, and every five years thereafter, the dcllar amcunt cf the civii penalty will ce adjusted by the 1udicial
Ccurcil kased cr the change in the annuai Califernia Censumer Frice Index. The Judicial Ccuncit will publish the dcllar ameunt cf the adjusted civii
ceralty at each five-year interval, cgether with the date cf the next scheduled adjustment,

An alleged viclater may sausfy these conditicns crly cre tme for a viclaticn arising from the same exgosure in the same facility or cn the same premiseas
The satisfzction of these conditicns dees ner prevent the Atternay General, a district aticrney, a city attorney of a city of greater than 75C,CCC ccruisticr,
cr any full-ime city prosecuter with the consent cf the district atterney, frem filing an enfcrcement action sgainst an alleged viclater. The amount of any
crvii penalty for a viclauon shall be reduced to refiect any payment magce by the alleged violator for the same alleged violaton to a private-party.

A cogy of the nciice of special compiiance procadure and proct of compliance form is included with this notice and can be downloaded from CEH =~ a5
weksife at. hitp:/foehha.ca.gov/propESaw/p651aw?2C03.hunt T he notice is reproduced here:
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The ait g% nol3nen 1s for an expesure © {check cre;
_ Ascckel © ccrsemed cn the al'eg T Sr-site consumetor is permited oy law
__A cremical kacwn [C the STBTE [© C3USe CarCer Cr reprceLCTye i r bevarage greparad anc scid on the allegad viclators ram
st the 2x et {1, e chemicai was nctirtenticrally adaed; ard {2 the chemucai was formea 2y COCKING or simyiar
ercdar rhe focc or beverage calamtie cr o avid micrebiclegical conteminaticn

Eavirormental tecacce smeka caused Gy artry of cersers (ctner than amployees) or cremises cwret or ceerated by tre allegad viclalor whers smcicng

immediste ICASLMEGHCH S O off Lrermi s,
creparaticn of foed or bevarage CCMECCNRents necassany |
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is permitted at any fccaticn on the premises
Chemicals knowr tc the S@re 1€ cause Sancar or ragrocductive oxicity in engine exhaust, ¢ the 2xrent the exSosure ceeurs inside a fac'lity owrec or

ceerared oy the alieged s:clatcr and crmarhiy interded for park:ng ncrncemmercial s2hicles

IMPCRTANT NCTES
1 fcuhava ac coiennal liabiliny uncer Canforria = asich sro Safary Coda §25245.6 §F yaur business has nine [S] or fewer empicyees
2 using s form wili NCT gravert the Ancraey CSareral, 3 distngs 2o = CiTy 3WCrmey Cr 3 orC ICr 17 ANCSE furisdicTion (e
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this notice.
| Beraby agre @ gay, within 30 days of campletion of this ngnca, a civil

anad Satety Cede §35249.6 by (check enly ane of the following}:

penalty ot $5C0 to the Noticing Party only and certify that| have complied with Health

| Posting 3 warning or warnings about the alleged axposura that complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph accurarely
showing 1ts placement on my premises;

"_] Posting the warning or warnings demanded in writing by the Noticing Party, and attaching a copy of that waming and a photograph accurately - 1S placemept
on my premises; OR

] Etiminating the alleged exposure. and attaching a statement accurately descri Ding how the allegad exposure has been eliminated

Certificaticn )
My statements on this ferm, and cn any atiachments tc it, are true, comglete, and correct te the best of my kncw!edge and oelief ar\d are mat'!e_ In geed faitih
i have carefully read the instructions ta complete this form. | undersmnc that if ! maka a false statement on this form, | may be sukject tc additional genainas

under the Safe Drinking Water and Texic E nfarcement A ct of 1986 {Prcposinon 65)

Signature cf alleged violztor or authcrized representstive Cate

Name and title of signatory
FCOR FURTHER INFORMATICN ABOUT THE LAW GR REGULATICNS

Conacz the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment's Proposition 65 implementmtcen Office at (916) 445-65CC or via emai! =
P65Public.Commenis @ oehha.ca.gov



